
FCHS Athletic Coach Directory 

 

Baseball  

Michael Crossland  michael.crossland@fcstn.net  

Dusty Rhoades  jeffrey.rhodes@fcstn.net  

Doug Philpot               doug.philpot@fcstn.net  

Adam Tuberville  adam.turbeville@fcstn.net 

 

Softball  

Kelly Kennedy   kelly.kennedy@fcstn.net 

Dylan Day   dylan.day@fcstn.net 

Jerry Wayne Evans    

 

Tennis  

Emily May-Ragland  emily.ragland@fcstn.net 

 

Track & Field  

April Winton   april.winton@fcstn.net 

Zack Norwood    

Tony Holman   tony.holman@fcstn.net 

Jacy Lassiter   jacy.lassiter@fcstn.net 

 

Boys Soccer 

Kent Bean   kent.bean@fcstn.net 

Jacob Cashion    

Matthew Parkerson    

 



Boys Basketball 

Zach Holt   zach.holt@fcstn.net  

Dylan Day   dylan.day@fcstn.net 

Ethan Harmon  ethan.harmon@fcstn.net 

 

Girls Basketball 

Amber Gilliam   amber.gilliam@fcstn.net  

Herbert Horton  herbert.horton@fcstn.net 

Darrell Jolley    

 

Bowling  

Alicia Walker   alicia.walker@fcstn.net 

 

Wrestling  

Jack Gallagher   jack.gallagher@fcstn.net 

 

Cheer  

Monica Boswell  monica.fuller@fcstn.net 

Christy Sulouff  christy.sulouff@fcstn.net  

Tina Lindsey   tina.lindsey@fcstn.net 

 

Dance  

Micki Rogers   micki.rogers@fcstn.net  

Kari Lesko   kari.lesko@fcstn.net 

Merri Bradford    

 

 



Golf 

Doug Philpot   doug.philpot@fcstn.net 

 

Football 

Justin Cunningham  justin.cunningham@fcstn.net 

Tracy Hayworth  tracy.hayworth@fcstn.net  

Jack Gallagher    jack.gallagher@fcstn.net  

Stephen Britton  steve.britton@fcstn.net 

Kyle Wininger   terry.wininger@fcstn.net  

Tony Holman   tony.holman@fcstn.net 

Glenn Cockburn 

 

Volleyball 

Julie Stewart   julie.stewart@fcstn.net  

Ethan Harmon  ethan.harmon@fcstn.net 

 

Cross Country 

Jason Woodall   jwoodall23@gmail.com 

Warren Ferry   

 

Girls Soccer 

Kent Bean   kent.bean@fcstn.net  

Jacob Cashion    

Matthew Parkerson    

 

Fishing 

Martin Tyler   martin@lifetimedockstn.com 



 

Swimming 

Melanie Huffhines  melanie.huffhines@gmail.com 

 

Strength & Conditioning 

Harrison Camp  harrison.camp@fcstn.net 

 

Band  

Landon Kelley   robert.kelley@fcstn.net 

 


